
Date: 13/01/2021

´

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!!

!

!

!

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

DIJON

NOLAY

GENLIS

BEAUNE
SEURRE

LAIGNES

SAULIEU

AUXONNE

MONTBARD
SELONGEY

VITTEAUX

LIERNAIS

SOMBERNON

IS-SUR-
TILLE

ARNAY-LE-
DUC

AIGNAY-LE-
DUC

RECEY-SUR-
OURCE

SEMUR-EN-
AUXOIS

PRECY-SOUS-
THIL

BLIGNY-SUR-
OUCHE

MONTIGNY-SUR-
AUBE

MIREBEAU-SUR-
BEZE

POUILLY-EN-
AUXOIS

GEVREY-
CHAMBERTIN

BAIGNEUX-LES-
JUIFS

FONTAINE-
FRANCAISE

VENAREY-LES-
LAUMES

CHATILLON-SUR-
SEINE

NUITS-SAINT-
GEORGES

SAINT-JEAN-
DE-LOSNE

SAINT-SEINE-
L'ABBAYE

PONTAILLER-SUR-
SAONE

GRANCEY-LE-
CHATEAU-NEUVELLE

733
170

1789
297

2179
152

1888
295

2542
278

8642
794

1961
922

6250
537

8282
905

3405
316

6945
831

6682
613

4469
814

7733
398

4766
643

5037
464

4725
373

3435
1089

8690
1382

10176
439

14685
1015

14026
1058

2161
122

8562
811

9152
734

5034
660

9843
974

1711
83

2307
97

2545
98

2004
75

1172
58

2164
98

1087
89

3483
938

2217
927

2686
368

2598
235

2865
339

3815
405

1565
105

3003
128

1397
114

1529
124

2978
88

2216
72

1695
171

1985
289

2064
236

2680
985

7602
630

1991
186

5711
367

2884
218

1577
102

3769
124

7113
138

2604
185

4870
1127

1355
99

1306
97

1264
52

987
113

2548
249

3329
387

4335
306

1246
196

2667
315

3218
487 2606

231

3575
416

2168
203

2601
142

9229
885

3115
204

Vix

Léry

Bévy

Avot

Ah uy

Pont

Bèze

Drée

Flée

Urcy

Daix

Sp oy

Agey

Braux

Moloy

Fénay

Orain

Ath ée

Tanay

Orret

Étais

Dijon

Ath ie

Balot

Nicey

Broin

Ancey

Bouix

Arcey

Lucey

Fixin

Genay

Th ury

Viév y

Izier

Essey

Jouey

Minot

Clénay

Vernot

Seigny

Flacey

Beaune

Pluvet

Noidan

Souh ey

Panges

Manlay

Vonges

Charny

Curley

Buffon

Darcey

Juilly

Duesme

Clomot

Ép agny

Crugey

Origny

Arceau

Tailly

Barjon

Diénay

Talmay

Mâlain

Larrey

Orgeux

Tarsul

Turcey

Planay

Saussy

Foissy

Volnay

Blanot

Barges

Bagnot

Semond

Prâlon

Izeure

Renèv eRoilly

Auxant

Th oste

Arrans

Fussey

Bouh ey

Glanon

Darois

Veilly

Montot

Sussey

Vanv ey

Mosson

Tich ey

Étev aux

Ternant

Courlon

Frénois

Moitron

Lanth es

Molesme

Samerey

Éringes

Aubaine

Charmes

Aiserey

Savilly

Avosnes

Allerey

Segrois

Mesmont

Gerland

Prenois

Diancey

Louesme

Corp eau

Courban

Th oires

Éch igey

Normier

Broch on

Éch enon

Couch ey

Étormay

Mimeure

Blancey

Oisilly

Nantoux

Saliv es

Le Fête Vougeot

Pasques

Frôlois

Chiv res

Rouv ray
Étaules

Laignes

Vianges

Molinot

Millery

Molp h ey

Soirans

Orv ille

Chassey

Argilly

Maligny

Missery

Viserny

Le Meix

Culètre

Auxonne

Brianny
Velogny

Fresnes

Grignon

Saussey

Éguilly

Éch alot

Tréclun

Brognon

Meulson

Savoisy

Saffres

Musigny

Quincey

Chenôv e

Channay

Semarey

Drambon

Longv ic

GemeauxChaignay

Salmaise

Lantenay

Quetigny

Santenay

Mauvilly

Esbarres

Ép oisses

Marcenay

Censerey

Benoisey

Créancey

Busseaut

Chambœuf

Montbard

Anth euil

Gergueil

Essarois

Beurizot

Chazeuil

Meloisey

Savolles

Beneuvre

Varanges

Charigny

Montmain

Lacanch e

Clamerey

Étroch ey

Broindon

Senailly

Santosse

Marmagne

Étalante

Arconcey

Savouges

Beaulieu

Selongey

Arcenant

Tellecey

Corsaint

Trouh aut

Éch annay

Marliens

Commarin

Martrois

Bretigny

Vertault

Chambain

Merceuil

Touillon

Viév igne

Pellerey

Chazilly

Voudenay

Th omirey

Posanges

Fontangy

Cuiserey

Forléans

Véronnes

Tillenay

Agencourt

Bellefond

Longch amp

Crimolois

Chev annay

Montmoyen

Avelanges

Corgoloin

Bouilland

Chambeire

Pich anges

Chamesson

Chev annes

Lev ernois

Chanceaux

Champ agny

Premières

Vielverge

Sacquenay

Rougemont

Quincerot

Gevrolles

Painblanc

Troch ères

Poth ières

Juillenay

Fauverney

Verdonnet

Beaunotte

Griselles

Month elie

Th enissey

Colombier

Clémencey

La Ch aume

Charencey

Labruyère

Bézouotte

Val-
Mont

Foncegrive

Villeferry

Corrombles

Bretenière

Villeberny

Villargoix

Lamargelle

Champ dôtre

Bourberain

Marandeuil

Éch evannes

Semezanges

Villecomte

Montmançon

Pouillenay

Fontenelle

Autricourt

Flammerans

Belleneuve

Buxerolles

Ménessaire

Hauteroch e

Éch evronne

Marcellois

Lech âtelet

Courtivron

Meursanges

Les Maillys

Les Goulles

Lignerolles

Val-
Suzon

March eseuil

Flavignerot

Châtellenot

Boudreville

Les Granges

Châteauneuf

Villebich ot

Franch ev ille

Comblanch ien

Blaisy-
Bas

Les Carreaux

Til-
Châtel

Bonnencontre

Terrefondrée

Saint-
Aubin

Blaisy-
Haut

Montberth ault

Vaux-
Saules

Reulle-
Vergy

Saulx-le-
Duc

Saint-
Mesmin

Saint-
Hélier

Tart-le-
Haut

Saint-
Anth ot

Curtil-
Vergy

Source-
Seine

Aloxe-
Corton

Vic-des-
Prés

Saint-
Romain

Saint-
Didier

Saint-
Julien

Saint-
Andeux

Marcilly-
Ogny

Riel-les-
Eaux

Bligny-le-
Sec

Maisey-le-
Duc

Saint-
Bernard

Saulon-la-
Rue

Beire-le-
Fort

Magny-
Lambert

Vic-sous-
Th il

Tart-
l'Abbaye

Villers-
Rotin

Arc-sur-
Tille

Sainte-
Sabine

Jeux-lès-
Bard

Nod-sur-
Seine

Saint-
Sauveur

Savigny-le-
Sec

Gurgy-la-
Ville

Chemin-
d'Aisey

Bissey-la-
Côte

Beurey-
Bauguay

Saint-
Eup h rône

Lucenay-le-
Duc

Villers-
Patras

Pagny-la-
Ville

Bussy-le-
Grand

Uncey-le-
Franc

Bussy-la-
Pesle

Mussy-la-
Fosse

Amp illy-le-
Sec

Magny-
Montarlot

Mont-Saint-
Jean

Aisey-sur-
Seine

Gissey-le-
Vieil

Villy-en-
Auxois

Villiers-le-
Duc

Belan-sur-
Ource

Coulmier-le-
Sec

Marey-sur-
Tille

Baulme-la-
Roch e

Quemigny-
Poisot

Brion-sur-
Ource

Cussy-le-
Châtel

Noiron-sur-
Bèze

Détain-et-
Bruant

Prusly-sur-
Ource

Bessey-en-
Chaume

Boncourt-le-
Bois

Brazey-en-
Plaine

Chaumont-le-
Bois

Gissey-sur-
Ouch e

Bligny-sur-
Ouch e

Aubigny-la-
Ronce

Cessey-sur-
Tille

Flagey-
Ech ézeaux

Cussy-la-
Colonne

Bard-le-
Régulier

Velars-sur-
Ouch e

Veuv ey-sur-
Ouch e

Pagny-le-
Château

Lacour-
d'Arcenay

Gurgy-le-
Château

Premeaux-
Prissey

Noiron-sur-
Seine

La Roch e-
Vanneau

La Motte-
Ternant

Villy-le-
Moutier

Antigny-la-
Ville

Mavilly-
Mandelot

Bissey-la-
Pierre

Bierre-lès-
Semur

Th orey-en-
Plaine

Th orey-sur-
Ouch e

Bouze-lès-
Beaune

Brazey-en-
Morvan

Marsannay-le-
Bois

Civ ry-en-
Montagne

Fleurey-sur-
Ouch e

Poiseul-lès-
Saulx

Magny-lès-
Aubigny

Damp ierre-et-
Flée

Pouilly-sur-
Saône

Morey-Saint-
Denis

Courcelles-
Frémoy

Chambolle-
Musigny

Neuilly-lès-
Dijon

Montigny-
Montfort

Remilly-sur-
Tille

Marsannay-la-
Côte

Grancey-sur-
Ource

Brémur-et-
Vaurois

Gevrey-
Chambertin

Marcilly-et-
Dracy

Cussey-les-
Forges

Aubigny-en-
Plaine

Montlay-en-
Auxois

Nesle-et-
Massoult

Poiseul-la-
Grange

Bressey-sur-
Tille

Charrey-sur-
Saône

Fain-lès-
Moutiers

Ruffey-lès-
Beaune

Maxilly-sur-
Saône

Torcy-et-
Pouligny

Sincey-lès-
Rouv ray

Boux-sous-
Salmaise

Puligny-
Montrach et

Th orey-sous-
Charny

Marcigny-sous-
Th il

Soissons-sur-
Nacey

La Roch e-en-
Brenil

Sennecey-lès-
Dijon

Th oisy-la-
Berch ère

Poncey-sur-
l'Ignon

Bessey-lès-
Cîteaux

Curtil-Saint-
Seine

Quemigny-sur-
Seine

Jailly-les-
Moulins

Lamarch e-sur-
Saône

Meilly-sur-
Rouv res

Flagey-lès-
Auxonne

Savigny-lès-
Beaune

Amp illy-les-
Bordes

Marigny-le-
Cah ouët

Collonges-lès-
Bévy

Barbirey-sur-
Ouch e

Asnières-lès-
Dijon

Champ eau-en-
Morvan

Jours-lès-
Baigneux

Ruffey-lès-
Ech irey

Varois-et-
Chaignot

Bure-les-
Temp liers

Noiron-sous-
Gevrey

Corcelles-les-
Monts

Montagny-lès-
Seurre

Pernand-
Vergelesses

Chaume-et-
Courch amp

Billy-lès-
Chanceaux

Messigny-et-
Vantoux

Arnay-sous-
Vitteaux

Moutiers-Saint-
Jean

Labergement-
Foigney

Savigny-sous-
Mâlain

Chev igny-en-
Valière

Ménétreux-le-
Pitois

Grosbois-lès-
Tich ey

Remilly-en-
Montagne

Soussey-sur-
Brionne

Auvillars-sur-
Saône

Saint-Seine-
en-Bâch e

Blagny-sur-
Vingeanne

Saint-Marc-
sur-Seine

Cirey-lès-
Pontailler

Saint-Seine-
l'Abbaye

Villotte-Saint-
Seine

Chaudenay-le-
Château

Asnières-en-
Montagne

Chailly-sur-
Armançon

Flavigny-sur-
Ozerain

Gissey-sous-
Flavigny

Roch efort-sur-
Brévon

Plombières-lès-
Dijon

Fontaines-les-
Sèch es

Hauteville-lès-
Dijon

Grosbois-en-
Montagne

Faverolles-lès-
Lucey

Verrey-sous-
Salmaise

Lap errière-sur-
Saône

Corp oyer-la-
Chap elle

Villars-et-
Villenotte

Bellenot-sous-
Pouilly

Fontaines-en-
Duesmois

Damp ierre-en-
Montagne

Grenant-lès-
Sombernon

Montceau-et-
Éch arnant

Pouilly-sur-
Vingeanne

Villaines-en-
Duesmois

Corcelles-lès-
Cîteaux

Aubigny-lès-
Sombernon

Labergement-lès-
Seurre

Chev igny-Saint-
Sauveur

Villaines-les-
Prévôtes

Saint-Martin-
de-la-Mer

Sainte-Marie-
sur-Ouch e

Montliot-et-
Courcelles

Longecourt-lès-
Culêtre

Saint-Victor-
sur-Ouch e

Courcelles-lès-
Montbard

Saint-Germain-
de-Modéon

Saint-Broing-
les-Moines

Villeneuve-sous-
Charigny

Sainte-Colombe-
sur-Seine

Sainte-Colombe-
en-Auxois

Saint-Seine-
sur-Vingeanne

Saint-Nicolas-
lès-Cîteaux

Saint-Germain-
lès-Senailly Saint-Maurice-

sur-Vingeanne

Poiseul-la-
Ville-et-Lap errière

Montigny-Mornay-
Villeneuve-sur-Vingeanne

D996

D9

D971

D906

D36

D980

D3
3

D18
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D13

D970

D21

D26

D35

D2

D17

D1

D20

D19

D5

D7
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D8
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D4

D22

D27

D16

D10
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D4B

D32

D6

D1
1
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D70

D28

D23
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D3
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D1
4

D960
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D31

D15

D1
04
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D1
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9L

D19H

D5E

D33B

D109

D1
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D115K
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B
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D108G
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D109G

D3
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D102E
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D118B

D119H

D111D

D116G

D111L

D2
1A

D117G

D108K

D103B

D1
18

H

D10J

D118L

D101B

D16D

D126

D36D

D8A

D25BD114G

D25D

D120B

D116E

D104L

D2
5F

D114P

D109A

D30G

D34B

D23B

D119K

D2
8E

D22B

D108I

D116C

D1
06

A

D1
0B

D108L

D112G

D25C

D108J

D1
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G

D2A

D1
8B

D9B

D113C

D36E
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M

D16C

D122A

D102F

D1
11

P

D33F

D606

D108M
D140

D109
H

D905BIS

D5B

D110H

D67

D22C

D1
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F

D79
D1
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D102G

D225

D112M

D30E

D26C

D289A

D108H

D1
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U

D3
6C

D110D

D1
12

A
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A

D114E

D103L

D120F

D1
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D1
14

L

D17H

D119I

D102I

D9D

D1
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D

D114N

D103
R

D106H

D28H

D27H

D115E

D27B

D15G

D30F

D36B

D3
20

D1
12

J

D106E

D15H

D14C

D122F

D1
19

V

D104H

D110
F

D118F

D974BIS

D106K

D122D

D8B

D122E

D115A

D17G

D119T

D103K

D114F

D1
11F

D996A

D4G

D104F

D1
28

A

D104N

D119P

D114
K

D30D

D32B

D186

D118E

D38

D114M

D101L

D1
04

J

D119S

D15F

D1
07

F

D115G

D34C

D106F

D1
8C

D119C

D4D

D119L

D1
03

V

D111
B

D1
11C

D118D

D5
A

D10K

D111G

D103U

D6B

D115N

D1
25

D

D119
N

D119
D

D23D

D247

D101C

D4
70

D103S

D3
3C

D119J

D30A

D32C

D106C D1
1D

D122G

D26A

D9M

D101G

D20J

D1
17

F

D1
20

C

D121A

D107C

897
162

4105
1112

5217
339

4270
107

2548
249

1716
170

1033
190

5203
565

4925
494

10980
712

# Siredo 2020
! Tournant 2020
! Tournant 2019
! Tournant 2018

TV
1 à 500 véhicules par jour
501 à 2 000 véhicules par jour
2 001 à 5 000 véhicules par jour
5 001 à 10 000 véhicules par jour
10 001 à 20 000 véhicules par jour
> à 20 000 véhicules par jour

 500   =TMJA PL
50000 =TMJA TV

Trafics Moyens Journaliers Annuels 2020

!

!

!

#

#

#

#

Daix

Ahuy

Ouges

Dijon

Talant

Orgeux

Chenôve
Longvic

Quetigny

Crimolois

Couternon

Bellefond

Marsannay-la-
Côte

Neuilly-lès-
Dijon

Saint-
Apollinaire

Perrigny-lès-
Dijon

Sennecey-lès-
Dijon

Varois-et-
Chaignot

Fontaine-lès-
Dijon

Ruffey-lès-
Echirey

Plombières-lès-
Dijon

Hauteville-lès-
Dijon

Chevigny-Saint-
Sauveur

3003
128

4270
107

7113
138

10176
439

14026
1058

D700

D108

D9
74

D28

D104

D971

D70
D903

D107D

D960

D28D

D107

D1
22

D126

D108G

D122A

D905

D1
23

D9
96

D905BIS

D107A

D9
68

D996A

D107
F

D125D

D125

D107C

9843
974

14685
1015
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